PARAGONAH TOWN BOARD REGULAR MEETING 44 NORTH 100 WEST, PARAGONAH TOWN HALL NOVEMBER 13, 2024 – 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

PLEDGE

- **1. Call meeting to order -** Todd Robinson, Mayor
- 2. Declaration of Conflict of Interest
- 3. Adopt Agenda By Motion
- 4. Approve minutes of October 10, 2024, regular meeting By Motion
- 5. Mayor's Report Todd Robinson
 - a) A Resolution authorizing and approving the Millard County Power Project Power Sales Contract with Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems; and related matters By Motion
 - b) A Resolution authorizing and approving the Power County Power Project Power Sales Contract with Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems; and related matters By Motion
- 6. Water Department Report Mike Abbott
- 7. Power/Fire Department Report Travis Isaacson
- 8. Cemetery/Planning and Zoning Marge Cipkar
- 9. Roads/Park/Building Reports Todd Memmott
- 10. Open Discussion
- 11. Adjourn meeting/Review Financial Statements/Approve Bills By Motion

Certificate of Posting

I hereby certify that November 12, 2024, I posted copies of the foregoing notice at the Paragonah Post Office, Paragonah Town Hall, and on the State website, paragonahtown.gov page and the Paragonah Town Info Facebook Page and delivered a copy to the Mayor and each Town Board Member.

Jayne Stones, Clerk Paragonah Town

*The public is invited and encouraged to attend this meeting. Persons with disabilities needing special assistance to participate in this meeting should contact the Town Clerk at (435) 477-8979, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.